

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Bobby Bell and Heidi Roberson,)	
)	SUPREME COURT NO. 20130068
Plaintiffs,)	
_____)	
)	
Bobby Bell,)	
Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
Pro Tune Plus and Patrick Riepl,)	
)	
Defendants/Appellees.)	

APPEAL FROM THE ORDERS OF THE DISTRICT COURT, BURLEIGH COUNTY,
DATED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND FEBRUARY 7, 2013
HONORABLE DAVID E. REICH PRESIDING
BURLEIGH COUNTY CIVIL NO: 08-2012-CV-00881

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Rebecca L. Binstock ID#07238
ZUGER KIRMIS & SMITH
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant
Bobby Bell
PO Box 1695
Bismarck, ND 58502-1695
701-223-2711
rbinstock@zkslaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paragraph No.</u>
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The orders of the district court are appealable because such orders affect a substantial right of Bell as the orders removed the action from district court and prevented Bell from availing himself of those legal rights that accompany proceeding in district court.	3
II. The orders of the district court are appealable because they effectively determined the action and prevented a judgment from which an appeal may be taken as a party may not appeal judgment entered by the small claims court.	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	<u>Paragraph No.</u>
<u>Raaum v. Powers</u> , 396 N.W.2d 306 (N.D. 1986)	5, 6
<u>Schaff v. Schaff</u> , 69 N.W.2d 777 (N.D. 1955).....	7
<u>Runck v. Brakke</u> , 421 N.W.2d 487 (N.D. 1988)	9
 Statutes and Rules:	
N.D.C.C. § 27-08.1-04.....	1, 4, 5, 7
N.D.C.C. § 28-27-02.....	2, 7, 9
N.D.R.Civ.P. 60(a).....	11
